
DEWITT FOOTBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
GAME & SEASON DEFENSE 

Season consists of 9 games unless otherwise noted.                                                                               Through 2024 Season 

 

TYPE OF RECORD RECORD INDIVIDUAL YEAR 
Most solo tackles in a season 51 in 13 games 

53 in 13 games 

53 in 14 games 

57 in 14 games 

61 in 14 games 

67 in 11 games  

68 in 13 games 

78 in 11 games 

88 in 9 games 

Cooper Chambers 

Charlie Winsor 

Landon Taber 

Nick Flegler 

Adam McCarthy 

John Fitzgerald 

Jimmy Melton 

Ethan Rennaker 

Jim Segraves 

2024 

2024 

2021 

2021 

2011 

2008 

2012 

2013 

1982 

Most tackles (assists) in a season 84 in 14 games 

85 in 13 games 

99 in 9 games 

104 in 13 games 

137 in 13 games 

Zachary Deak 

Matt Ashbrook 

Ralph Garver 

Jimmy Melton 

Tony Miller 

2013 

2006 

1990 

2012 

1989 

Most tackles in a season 121 in 13 games  

131 in 14 games 

132 in 11 games 

137 in 11 games 

152 in 9 games 

173 in 13 games 

180 in 9 games 

187 in 13 games 

Matt Ashbrook 

Zachary Deak 

John Fitzgerald 

Ethan Rennaker 

Rich Curtiss 

Jimmy Melton 

Joe Cavanaugh 

Tony Miller 

2006 

2013 

2008 

2011 

1985 

2012 

1974 

1989 

Most fumble recoveries in a season            5 

5 

5 

Dale Challis 

Mark Mohre 

Tim Gandy 

1978 

1970 

1991 

Most batted passes in a season 8 

8 

9  

10 in 13 games 

12 in 13 games 

15 in 13 games 

Bryan Johnson 

Nathan Flannery 

Eric Puffenberger 

Billy Kirkendall 

Kirk Williams 

Andrew Schaar 

1988 

2018 

2008 

2012 

2001 

2006 

Most passes intercepted in a season 5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

7 

7 

7 

16 in 13 games 

Brad Walker 

Jim Segraves 

Bob Greenhoe 

Bryan Johnson 

Joe Braska 

Kirk Williams 

Brad Grost 

Benjamin Zamiara 

Shayne Cullen 

Abram Larner 

Christopher Ruby 

Jason Fleet 

Luke Bresser 

Ken McClure 

1977 

1982 

1983 

1987 

1995 

2002 

2014 

2013 

2014 

2024 

2013 

2007 

2019 

2004 

Most passes intercepted in a game 3 vs Chesaning 

3 vs Chesaning & 

Pontiac Notre Dame 

Kirk Williams 

Ken McClure 

2002 

2004 

Most number of quarterbacks sacks in a 7 in12 games Cade Skaar 2016 



DEWITT FOOTBALL INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
GAME & SEASON DEFENSE 

Season consists of 9 games unless otherwise noted.                                                                               Through 2024 Season 

 

season 8 in 11 games 

8.5 in12 games 

9 in 13 games 

16 for 104 yards 

Paul Jorgensen 

Matthew Nehf 

Noah Evans 

Pat Laughlin 

2008 

2022 

2012 

1992 

Most sacks in a game 4 vs Eaton Rapids 

4 vs Perry 

4 vs Williamston 

4 vs Owosso 

4 ½ vs Chesaning 

Donny Severs 

Pat Laughlin 

Casey Laughlin 

Noah Evans 

Travis Milner 

1984 

1992 

1995 

2012 

2003 

Longest interception return 81 vs Mt. Pleasant 

106 yards vs  

Pontiac Notre Dame 

Bryce Debri 

Ken McClure 

2021 

2004 

Most SMUKs Game 5 vs St. Johns JD Ross 2016 

Most SMUKs Season 14 

16 

18 

21 

Ben Heinritz 

Nick Flegler 

Ben Heinritz 

JD Ross 

2013 

2021 

2014 

2016 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


